

HR0816

LRB095 14332 GRL 40231 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, Jim Randall has dedicated 25 years of service to 3 the Frankfort Square Park District as its Executive Director; 4 and

5 WHEREAS, During his career, Jim Randall has been 6 responsible for the great expansion of Frankfort Square's parks 7 into the beautiful, family-friendly locations they are today; 8 and

9 WHEREAS, Jim Randall's saying, "Do one thing, one thing 10 well before you move on" has come to fruition in his 11 outstanding leadership over these National Gold Medal 12 Award-winning parks; therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 14 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 15 congratulate and thank Jim Randall for his 25 years of 16 dedicated service to the park district; and be it further

17 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 18 presented to Jim Randall as a symbol of our esteem and respect.